## STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	CountyMOrton
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND USE	SW - SW - NE - NE sec. 25 Twp. 32 Rge. 41 X West
Operator: License # 5952	4030 Feet from SIN (circle one) Line of Section
Name: _ Amoco Production Company	1250 Feet from EW (circle one) Line of Section
Address P.O. Box 800, Rm. 2118	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:  NE, SE, NW, or SW (circle ene)
City/State/Zip Denver, CO 80201	Lease Name Lemon G.U. D Well # 2HI Field Name Hugoton
Purchaser:	Producing Formation Chase
Operator Contact Person: <u>Julie Victor</u>	Elevation: Ground 33861 KB 33971
Phone (303) 830-4009	Total Depth 28061 PBTD
Contractor: Name: <u>Cheyenne Drilling</u>	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 525 Feet
License: 5382	Mulitple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Wellsite Geologist:	If yes, show depth set Feet
Designete Type of Completion  X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from sx cmt.
Oil SWD SIOW Temp.Abd.  Gas , ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
f Workover/Re-entry: old well info as follows:	Chloride content 5800 ppm Fluid Volume 2140 bbls
Operator:	Dewetering method used <u>dried and filled</u>
Well Name:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD Plug Back PBTD Commingled Docket No. Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Coperator Name  Lease Name  License No.  ———————————————————————————————————
4/28/93 4/30/93 Delayed pud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
Plug Back	Operator Name  Lease Name  License No.  ———————————————————————————————————

K 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months.). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete to the best of my knowledge.

Signature	
Title Permitting Representative Date	8/31/93
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31 day of Notary Public	August , 1993
Date Commission Expires December 6	26, 1994

RECEIVE	
K.C.C. OFFICE STATE GORPORATION	COMMI
F Letter of confidentiality Attached	DZ.
C — Wireline Log Received SEP 15 1	77
CONDEGNATION DI	ISION
Distribution Wichita, Kansa	ıs
KGS Plug Other	
(Specify)	
-	

## ORIGINAL

### DRILLERS LOG

AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY LEWON GU "D" NO. 2 HI SECTION 25-T32S-R41W MORTON COUNTY, KANSAS

COMMENCED: 04-28-93

COMPLETED: 05-01-93

API 15-129-21,182

SURFACE CASING: 515' OF 8 5/8" CMTD W/100 SX LT "C", 2% C.C.,

1/4#/SX FLO-CELE; TAILED IN W/

150 SX "C", 2% C.C., 1/4#/SX FLO-CELE

FORMATION	DEPTH	
SURFACE HOLE	0- 525	
RED BED, SAND & ANHYDRITE	525- 938	
RED BED & SAND	938-1618	
SHALE & RED BED	1618-2175	
RED BED	2175-2575	
LIME & SHALE	2575-2806 RTD	

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 1 4 1993

CONSERVATION DIVISION

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND COMPLET TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF.

CHEYENNE DRILLING, INC.

A.J. JACQUES

STATE OF KANSAS :ss:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 3RD DAY OF MAY, 1993.

BECKY J. WHETSTONE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 4/29/9

Ecky J. Whetstone

BECKY J. WHETSTONE, NOTARY PUBLIC

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

٠,																	΄,	inar.
CEMENTING	SERVICE	REPORT	•	ĺ	$\cap RI$	GII	\	7			Γ	TREATMEN	T NUM	BEF	SEC.	Ÿ	DATE	
DS-496 PAINTE	DINILEA	1	1	,		L SCH	LUMBERĞI	ER I	, INCORPOR	ATED	- 1-	STAGE			DISTR الشيار الأواث	RICT 14		<u></u>
WELL NAME AND			1	LOCATIO	V (FGAL)			ΠE	RIG NAME:	<del></del>		1.7%				<u> </u>	4/2	
1				LOOATIO	* (EEGAE)				- C	ا يومينه	£11.1.1641	الحارع	9 k 1	ζ,				
FIELD-POOL	n Gr	[' # ⊊#.	7	FORMATI	ON			¬-	NELL DATA:				BOTTO	VI.		_	TOP	_
( (				Comment	511			·⊩	פוד SIZE "נ"י"		CSG/Line		5 <u>72</u>	4		ļ	+	_
COUNTY/PARISH	<u>ښار</u> ا			STATE			API. NQ.	¬⊢	TOTAL DEPTH		WEIGHT		155	4		<u> </u>		_
					,			1)-	ROT D CABL		FOOTAG	E -	25,10	4			_	
Mostro	• 3			STATE API. NO.				1	MUD TYPE		GRADE			4		ļ		
Class	Come	Dealing	£.						□ BHST □ BHCT		THREAD							
NAME	Active Angles	de anni anni	-					╢	MUD DENSITY		LESS FOO SHOE JOIN	TAGE NT(S)	60.4	κ,	•			TOTAL
AND								_  .^	MUD VISC,		Disp. Ca	pacity	2.74%	۲,	4			65.32 <u>.</u>
								II N	NOTE: Include Foot	age From	·Ground Le	vel To Head	In Disp. (	Capa				
ADDRESS								╢:	TYPE		145			70	TYPE	_		
					ZIP CODE			<u>_  `</u>	D=, 1,1		satel. S			Tool	DEPTH			And the same of th
SPECIAL INSTRU	ICTIONS							]  ह	DEPTH	300	3/	<u>,de</u>		Stage	TYPE			
									돐 DEPTH	-72	- පියර	ص.		0,	DEPTH			_
								_⊢	Head & Plugs	□ TBG		□ D.P.				SQUEEZE	JOB	
								<b>⊣⊢</b>		SIZE			18⊢	ΥP				<del></del>
-								<u> اا</u>	2₹ Single	□ WEIG			-	DEP				<u> </u>
								⊣⊢	□ Swage	☐ GRA	<u> </u>	<i>-</i>			SIZE		"DEPTH	
IS CASING/TUBIN					ACINIC MITIC	JT : ^	DEACE ASS		☐ Knockoff	☐ THRI					OLUME	- Andrews		Bbls
LIFT PRESSURE	185	<u>3</u> ,4	PS			11 ÷ SU 14 × R²	RFACE AREA	-JI			ļ∕ □ USE	D			OL, BELO	OW TOOL		Bbls
PRESSURE LIMIT	<u> </u>			I BUMP F		١١٥٩		ᆘ	SOT DR DW	DERTH			TOTAL	_				Bbls
ROTATE	_	RPM REC	IPROCATE				lizers 🤝								VOLUME			Bbls
TIME	PRES	SSURE	VOL	UME ED BBL	JOB SCHE		OR ATE: 🌲 ろき		ARRIVE ON LI		N DATE: 🗘	<b>3</b>			OCATION		<i>a</i> .	ಶಿ <i>ಲ</i> ಿಗಿತ್ತು
TIME	TBG	T QUALITY OF	<b>├</b>	_				<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>						/ن د	41E: -* -	
0001 to 2400	TBG OR D.P.	CASING	INCREMEN	T CUM	INJECT RATE	FLUII	DENSITY	ļ				SERVIC	DE LOG	DE	TAIL			<del></del>
		ļ	ļ	-		1.		PRI	E-JOB SAFETY	MEETIN	√G							
1742		240	2.00		40	1/20	834		TOTAL	W-2	Ahren	ك						
1745		320	117	20	Cp	air	12,2	*	inver he	ر لند.	JEM							
1863		230	35	132	40												_	
1208		220		157					hor du									
1812	<del>                                     </del>		65	167		1/20	8.34		THE T						_			
1818	<del>                                     </del>	520		360	ما		1		EME						-			
1821		700		56	2.	+	<del></del>		low 12m				·					<del></del>
1825		580	<u> </u>	66			<del>-  </del>					<u> </u>				<del></del>		
				₩.	2.	+		3===	DUMP !	<u>ی ادر</u>	<b>1</b>	- Contracting	. 1					
1825		16cto	ļ			-		<	direck i	(- 140 kg	<u>ب ک</u>	F- 1000	- Ll	C	<u> </u>	<b>.</b>		
	ļ																	
		ļ		<b>⊥.</b> _														
					"			وغر	W 1864	1	<u>رو (</u>	٠	المريدية	F	>-5	25	8.	
•	<u> </u>							17	109 771	56 E	James &	2-5	£	ił	, D. 5 -	س مل		
-	<del> </del>	<del> </del>		+		1		H		- 1 -				`				
REMARKS	<u> </u>	<u>i                                    </u>	<u> </u>	-			<del></del>	!							_			
										-								
SVSTEM	NO OF	Viero	<del>-  </del>									<del></del>					LURRY M	IVED
SYSTEM CODE	NO. OF SACKS	YIELD CU. FT/S							CEMENTING S	SYSTEMS	S						LURRY M	DENSITY
1.	300	2.1			4640	1750	2 -4 1/4 H	13	P.563	_						112		(2,2,
2.	150	1,32		<u> 155 C</u>												359	<b>a</b>	14,8
3.																		
4.	<u> </u>		$\perp$	y-4										_		ļ		
5,															•	SYATEG	AFO	
6.	<u></u>	<u> </u>	<u>L</u>	<u> </u>												<u> </u>	MACIONA	VED
BREAKDOWN FLI	JID TYPE				VOLUME				DEN	ISITY	PRES	SURE			MAX.	6-86	MIN: (	TYSKS
☐ HESITATION S	Q.		□ RUN	NING SQ.	CIRCULATIO	N LOST				s batino		nt Circulate	ed To S	urf.	x⊈ YES	□ ио	15	2.9 Bbls.
BREAKDOWN	PSI	FINAL		PSI	DISPLACEM	ENT VOL	4	25	.46	Bbl	IS TYPE OF E WELL	□ OiL SGAS	0	STO	DRAGE CO	ASAW.BF	INE WAT	1793
Washed Thru Per	fs	□ NO TO	o	FT,	MEASURED	DISPLAC	EWENT 14		□ V	VIRELINI	E WELL	<b>EX</b> GAS		INJ	ECTION	Wichia	POCAT	
PERFORATIONS		то			CUSTOMER	REPRES	ENTATIVE				DS	SUPI	ERVISO	R		"(J)	Kans	SION
TO TO	1	1	Rep.	 E29	Bbls TYPE OIL STORAGE WIRELINE WELL SGAS INJECTION WICHIEF TATIVE DS SUPERVISOR				-ug									
	_	TC	-			پروم پروم			<u>.</u>		- ATRIAN	سر التالات	wi NV V	-				

	CHLUMBERGER IN	MECKHO	KAIL	D		`,
P.C	). BOX 4378 HOUSTON, TEXA	S 77210		ž√a	Sati Oll Elle	LD SERVICES
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	)RIĞIN	$I \Lambda L$			and the same of th
DSI SERVICE ORDER		ノロバロル			ON NAME AND NUME	3ER
RECEIPT AND INVOICE NO.				11435E		3-12-5219
	CUSTOMER NUMBER	CUSTOMER P.	O. NUMBER		TYPE SERVICE C	ODE BUSINESS CODES
03-12-521					<del></del>	
		*.			WORKOVER NEW WELL OTHER	M API OR IC NUMBER
CUSTOMER'S NAME	Amore Hoder Ton Ox	t Prancy				
ADDRESS	They EUNED BILLING				B.47	DE FOR TERMS & CONDITIONS  D. DAY YR: TIME
ADDITION .		The state of the s	<b>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1</b>	fr - al-denomination of the second	ARRIVE LOCATION	
CITY, STATE AND	e de la company				**	l authorize work to begin per
ZIP CODE	and Customer shall purchase materials and	Leorviene roquiroid i	n the nerfe	rmance of the	service instructions	in accordance with terms and
	CE INSTRUCTIONS in accordance with the g	•	-			on the reverse side of this form this form and represent that I
~ -	this service order and/or attached to this s			-	have authority to ac	ccept and sign this order.
alternative dispo	ute resolution.				SIGNATURE OF CUSTON	MER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	an Valantagaranda az a Bardi V. gelendek terri enternálógyeteka a törtések töltár – egyek keleketők teleszete telegyetek alabbi Mate		······································		- Youx	We see
		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	JOB MC	
anaga nag Nagasarana (pir tah danbara) barah daga pagasara dahka sergi bas				***	COMPLETION 4	30 93 185 I certify that the materials and
and the state of t			<del></del>		services listed were formed in a workma	e received and all services ner-
STATE <sub>1</sub>	CODE COUNTY/PARISH	CODE CITY			SIGNATURE OF CUSTON	ARING MADRICE. MER OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Lanzas	Marion				N/200	MERRON
WELL NAME AND NUMBER	/JOB SITE	LOCATION AND	POOL/PLA	ANT ADDRESS	U SHII	PPED VIA 00
LEMON C. u	ZVZ			ø		
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERV	VICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNTS
<u></u>	X					y - 003/2 x
162871-030	Pompely		ھڪ	l v	1720 20	1220 000
5592 <u>00-00</u> 2	Milesge che		Mr	व्यर	Z <u>62</u>	11660
x43105-000	DELIVERY CLA! 41/18	al + Apm.	tro/wi	921	.88	22130 81048
<u> </u>	SERVICE CLOS		( <del>C</del> ->	مايري	150	22150
<u>oz</u> dru- <i>e</i> oo	PCP	former for			100 60	14000
040003-000	2055C(D)	<del>                                      </del>		345	728	<u>Z753 10</u>
045008-000	TE POZ 3	<del>                                      </del>	<u> </u>	195	324	413 70
04504-050	150 Bendamber 12	$+\Box$		1500	-15	23490 H500 12084
020101-024 044003-052	D29 CELLO DILLARE FLAX	빌-니니			145 22 145 22	142 65
<i>∞30101-054</i>	OBJECT WISELE		E0	<del>                                     </del>	230 90	230 00
056011-054	CONTOURSES OF		E		5950	295 00
257497-001	THESE LOCK	ンナーサイ	ELL	-1	Z5.8º	కాల
056702-054	TEP Aug T	-111	EA F	-	6920	ତା <u>ଜ</u>
		$\Pi \Pi P$	/ -			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		inot Lucian	- Contract		har .	
			-	-	499000000	
		$\mathcal{H}_{\mathcal{I}}$				\$ <u>6</u>
<del></del>					- - -	
			<del></del>		_ <u> </u>	
# # 8.58min draftyrde de \$1 4747 (p. 4), draftydd Ardeidd daeth Armedd daeth Armedd daeth (1775) fyd (p. 4 4757 daeth Ardeidd # 1755	**************************************		<u> </u>			#*************************************
			-	l	-\	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
**************************************			·		/ <del>*</del>	-
<del></del>	,		1	l <u> </u>	SUB TOTAL	1
FIELD FRAME	LATES 714282 LESS	3806 \$ 6	1422	<u>54</u>	1	
	· ·	BURSEMENT FEE			<del>/                                     </del>	
<del>_ · _ ·</del>	LICENSE/REIM	BURSEMENT FEE				- (775K
REMARKS:		STATE	<del>'</del> -	% TAX ON \$		L
THANKS FOR	US mg 03'	COUNTY 5.	46	% TAX ON \$		7.
		СТҮ	\	% TAX ON \$	5 147 5 - 8	·~
		SIGNATURE OF I	DSI REPRESEN	TATIVE //	₿ TOTAL	\$\
	*		-L-	le		

- 1. <u>DSI.</u> The Term "DSI" as used herein is an abbreviation of Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated and where used throughout these Terms and Conditions, shall be construed to mean Dowell Schlumberger Incorporated, a Delaware corporation.
- 2. Terms. Cash in advance unless DSI has approved credit prior to the sale. Credit Terms of Sale for approved accounts are total Invoice amount due at DSI's office, Houston, Texas, on or before the 30th day from the date of invoice. Past due accounts are to pay interest on the balance past due at the rate of 1,5% per month or the maximum allowable by applicable state or federal laws if such laws limit interest to a lesser amount, in the event it is necessary to employ an agency and/or attorney to effect collection of said account, Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indirectly incurred for such collection, in the event that Customer's account with DSI becomes delinquent, DSI has the right to revoke any and all discounts previously applied in arriving at net invoice price. Upon revocation, the full invoice price without discount will become immediately due and owing and subject to collection.
- 3. <u>Prices.</u> The products and services to be supplied hereunder shall be priced as quoted. Products and services supplied on a price estimate basis shall be priced in accordance with DSI's current price schedule; special jobs, under unusual conditions, will be subject to special price quotations to reflect increased or reduced costs and risk.
- 4. <u>Taxes.</u> Any tax based on or measured by the change for the sale or rontal of products or rendering of service shall be added to the price stated in DSI's price schedule.
- 5. <u>Independent Contractor.</u> DSI is and shall be an independent contractor with respect to the performance of the services set forth on the service order, and neither DSI nor anyone employed by DSI shall be the agent, representative, employee or servant of Customor in the performance of such services or any part hereof.

### 6. Obligations of Customer.

- A. <u>Notification of Hazardous Conditions, DSI's</u> equipment is designed to operate under conditions normally encountered in the well bore. Customer shall notify DSI in advance and make special arrangements for servicing wells in which hazardous or unusual conditions exist.
- B. <u>Chemicals.</u> The handling and disposal of any chemical, waste or by-product used or generated in the performance of these Terms and Conditions ("Chemicals") is the sole responsibility of Customer, who shall, under all circumstances, be considered the owner and generator thereof. Customer agrees that any such Chemicals will be transported and disposal of in accordance with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. Customer hereby waives, releases and agrees not to assert any claim or bring any cost recovery action against DSI in connection with the use, generation, storage, transportation or disposal of Chemicals arising out of these Terms and Conditions, under any common law theories or federal, state or local environmental laws or regulations, now existing or hereinafter enacted, without regard to the cause or causes thereof or the negligence of any party.
- 7. Limited Warranty-Oilfield Products, DSI expressly warrants that it shall convey good title to the oilfield products furnished to Customer as part of the services and that such oilfield products shall conform to the specifications represented in the service order. DSI does not warrant in any way oilfield products not manufactured by DSI, and such will be sold or provided hercunder only with the warranties that are given by the manufacturer thereof, DSI MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, WITH RESPECT TO THE OILFIELD PRODUCTS, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR THAT SAID OILFIELD PRODUCTS SHALL BE FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. DSI's sole liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or broach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of an oilfield product furnished by DSI for use in connection with its services, is expressly limited to (a) the replacement of such oilfield product upon its return to DSI or, at DSI's option, (b) the allowance to Customer of credit for cost of such oilfield product.
- 8. <u>Exclusion of Warranty Services.</u> In interpreting information and making recommendations, either written or oral, as to types or amounts of materials or services to be furnished, or manner of performance, or in predicting results to be obtained therefrom, DSI will give Customer the benefit of its best judgment based on its experience. Nevertheless, all such recommendations or predictions are opinions only; and, in view of the impractibility of obtaining first-hand knowledge of the many variable conditions and/or the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, NO WARRANTY IS GIVEN CONCERNING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE MATERIALS USED, RECOMMENDATIONS GIVEN, OR THE RESULTS OF THE SERVICES RENDERED.
- 9. <u>Data Interpretation and Transmission.</u> Any interpretation of test or other data, and any recommendation or reservoir description based upon such interpretations, are opinions based upon inferences from measurements and empirical relationships and assumptions, which interences and assumptions are not infallible, and with respect to which professional engineers and analysts may: litter. ACCORDINGLY, DSI CANNOT AND DOES NOT WARRANT THE ACCURACY, CORRECTNESS OR COMMENDATION. DSI does not warrent the accuracy of data transmitted by electronic processes and will not be responsible for accidental or intertional interception of such data by others. DSI does not guarantee the safe storage or the length of time of storage of any digital tapes, optical logs or prints, transparencies, or other similar products or material.
- 10. Indemnity, For the purposes of this paragraph 10 the following definitions shall apply: DSI Group" shall mean DSI its parent, subsidiary and affiliated companies, its contractors and abbontractors and all such entities' officers, directors, employees and invitees, and "Customer Group" shall mean Customer, its parent, subsidiary and affiliated companies, its contractors and subcontractors (other than the DSI Group and all such entitles' officers, directors, employees and invitees.
  - A. <u>DSI Indemnity.</u> DSI assumes all liability for, and hereby agrees to protect, defend, indemnify and hold Customer Group and their insurers harmless from and against all damage, toss, liability, claims, demands and causes of action of every kind and character, (including all costs and expenses thereof and reasonable attorney's fees) without regard to the cause or causes thereof, the unseaworthiness of any vessel, strict liability or the negligence of any party, whether such negligence be the sole, concurrent, active or passive negligence of Customer Group, arising in connection herewith, on account of bodily injury and/or death to a member of the DSI Group and/or damage to the DSI Group's property (except with respect to DSI property as otherwise provided in subparagraph B2 of this paragraph 10).
  - B. <u>Customer Indemnity.</u> Customer assumes all liability for, and hereby agrees to protect, defend, indemnity and hold the DSI Group and their Insurers harmless from and against all damage, loss, liability, claims, demands and causes of action of every kind and character, (including all costs and expenses thereof and reasonable attorney's fees) without regard to the cause or causes thereof, the unseaworthiness of any vessel, strict liability or the negligence of any party, whether such negligence be the sole, concurrent, active or passive negligence of DSI Group, arising in connection herewith:
    - on account of bodily injury and/or death to a member of the Customer Group and/or damage to the Customer Group's property.

- 2. In favor of DSI Group on account of loss of or damage to DSI property, equipment, materials or products, including but not limited to, fishing expenses, when such loss or damage occurs: (a) in the hole, (b) as a result of uncontrolled well conditions, (c) while in transit or being moved on any form of transportation owned or furnished by Customer, (d) while located at the well site when DSI personnel are not present or (e) while being used by any person other than a DSI employee, whether in an emergency or otherwise. With respect hereto the property, equipment, materials and products will be valued at their respective landed replacement cost. With respect to (a) above, rental charges on the equipment lost or damaged in the hole shall continue to be paid up to and including the date on which DSI receives notice in writing of the loss or damage.
- C. Special Indemnity. Customer further agrees to protect, defend, indemnify, and hold DSI Group and their insurers harmless from and against all loss, liability, claims, demands and causes of action (including all costs and expenses thereof and reasonable attorney's fees) of every kind and character, without regard to the cause or causes thereof, the unseaworthiness of any vessel, strict liability or the negligence of any party, whether such negligence be the sole, concurrent, active or passive negligence (but excluding the gross negligence) of DSI Group, arising in connection herewith in favor of Customer Group or any third party for: (1) property damage or loss that results from blow-out or cratering; (2) property damage or loss that results from blow-out or cratering; (2) property damage or loss that results from blow-out or cratering; (2) property damage or loss that results from pand remediation of the pollutent and contamination, whether or not required by any applicable federal, state or local law or regulation; (3) property damage or loss that results from reservoir or underground damage, including loss of oil, gas, other mineral substance, or water or the well bore itself, surface damage arising from subsurface damage or subsea damage; (4) personal injury, death, or property damage or loss that results from work performed to control a wild well; (5) cost of control of a wild well, underground or above the surface, including any redrilling or reworking costs; (6) damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or well owner, if different from Customer, that there well owner shall include working and royalty interest owners) (i.e., any drilling, rig platform or other structure at the wellsite); or (7) subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
- To the extent this paragraph 10C conflicts with the provisions of paragraph 10A hereof, paragraph 10C shall control. The indemnification provided herein shall not operate to increase any standard of responsibility limited by other provisions of these General Terms and Conditions.
- D. <u>Notices</u>. Each party agrees to immediately notify the other party of any claim, demand, or suit presented to or served upon it by any person or entity in connection with the performance of this Agreement. The party seeking indemnification shall afford the other party full opportunity to assume the defense of such claim, demand, or suit and to protect itself under the obligations of this paragraph.
- E. <u>Incidental or Consequential Damages</u>, it is expressly agreed that neither party shall be liable to the other for any punitive, incidental, consequential, indirect or special damages, nor for any loss of profits or business interruptions or loss of use.
- 11. <u>Insurance.</u> Customer's and DSI's indemnity obligations under paragraph '10 hereof shall be supported by adequate liability insurance coverage, or self-insurance (if it meets the requirements set forth below) furnished by each party at such party's cost with contractual indemnity endorsements. The amounts of insurance required from each party hereunder shall be equal; each party's indemnity obligations chall be limited to the highest amount of insurance coverago mutually carried by both parties hereunder.
- In the event either party maintains a plan(s) of self-insurance to insure any part of the risks otherwise covered by the insurances required hereunder, such plan of self-insurance shall not satisfy the requirements of this paragraph unless an authorized representative of the party not requesting party's use of such plan(s) of insurance. If it is judicially determined that the insurance required under this paragraph or the indemnity obligations voluntarily assumed under paragraph 10 hereof and supported either by available liability insurance or voluntarily self-insured, in part or whole exceeds the maximum amounts of insurance or indemnity permitted under applicable law, it is agreed that said insurance requirements or indemnity shall automatically be amended to conform to the maximum amounts permitted under applicable law.
- 12. <u>Force Majeure.</u> DSI shall not be liable for any delay or non-performance due to governmental regulation, labor disputes, hostile action, weather, fire, acts of God, or any other causes beyond the reasonable control of DSI.
- 13. <u>Dispute Resolution.</u> If this Service Order is issued in conjunction with an executed DSI Master Service Agreement-Oilfield Services then all controversics shall be resolved as set forth therein. In the absence of such agreement DSI and Customer shall settle all disputes and claims arising out of these General Terms and Conditions under the Commercial Rules of the American Arbitration Association, as then in force, by one or more arbitrators appointed in accordance with said rules. The place of arbitration shall be Houston, Texas. Any award or determination of the arbitration tribunal shall be final and conclusive, judgment thereon may be entered in any court of competent jurisdiction and no appeal thereof shall be made by the parties.
- 14. <u>Governing Law.</u> These General Terms and Conditions shall be governed by the law of the state where the services are performed or equipment furnished; however, where services are performed or equipment furnished offshore or on navigable waters, the Federal Maritime Laws will govern.

UMPPID	OB LO	KVICES	P.	WEL	L NO.	215	_LEASE_	( Systam 6.0 TICKET NO. 345434
	OD EC	(G)	ig F	ÇUS	TOME		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	PAGE NO.
FÖRM 201	13 R+2		4.	JOB	TYPE	8	<u>% s</u>	DATE 23.53
«CHART NO:	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUN	/IPS	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	1730						1	Buch & Barretto Now
	1945						li - i	"ON Printers. STAMBLE & P Pucos
-	2000				1 -4° 5			Rus 8 5/8 . devil
,	2111	·		- r				Essent no dond up to Mys Pour
	2/25				:			Hors Concarried - Sarary Alla.
	2135					1		Silver Misa Prace Danner Hort is To live
	,						<u></u>	Leave .
	2137		10				100	Pump 10 386 4/20
	2110	_ 6	25	ì			450	Buy Lan General 3d - Com Roma
	2146	lo	35	. " !			150	
,	2152	:				1		Steran son Stat Dogin. Den Top Park
<u>,</u>	2153	6.					30 A	Disaberred Ma - 5000 Return
	2157	6.2	24		1	<u></u>	200 %	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2700		30		ر ا	a de la companya de l	200-50	Par Daise George a dem
		-						
		- <u> </u>				L		RECEASED FROM LOCKTIONS
							-	
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* her has To Success
						 		40 5x. 15 BBLS.
٠ <u>٠</u>		<u>.                                    </u>		! " !				
	_ #		1	<u> </u>		! <del>! </del>	ļ	
	1	<del></del>				<u> </u>	<u></u>	
! * <del></del>		<del>-</del>		<u> </u>		-		n
; <del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>			\			) 	F	
. !	- 1	· .		! 				
				:		l I		
: <del>*</del>		- !		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
i 	,	<del>_</del>	1				3	
····	: 	<del></del>		<u> </u>		, ,	100	
<del>-</del>	1	: 		1				
		: 		; - -		! <u> </u>	ļ <u>.</u>	
		 		! !		·	•	, a+
		p - 6.2 1		<u> </u>				"ATE CORPUS CENT
! <del>,</del>				·		 <del> </del>		SFD HATION COMM.
			: !	!		i		STATE CORPORATION COMMING
		<u> </u>				 		Wichn 10N
	r di	!	ր 1	٠.	ا. پ		1 :	a table to the second of the



BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY

AND

TICKET CONTINUATION RIGHT NO.

DATE	CUSTOMER ORDE	R NO.			WELL NO. AND	D FARM 1	•	cor	JNTY				STATE		
04-28-93				<del>-</del>		G.U.	\$2HI		lort	:on			Kansa	Kenses	
CHARGE TO	•				OWNER	٠.		CONTRA			,	No R	1714	07	
Cheyenne I	orlg.				Attoco	Product	ion	: 'Che	venr N cobi	O R98	#2 ARED BY	1	7174	31	
•	•		•		Hugoto	on, Ks		025				ilbert			
CITY & STATE					DELIVERED TO	0 .		TRUCK N	0.		IVED BY				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			,		SN/Det	nasot, Ks	<u>,                                      </u>		1		NYEZ.	-			
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF. OR PART, NO.	COL			DESCRIPT	ION		UNITS	1 MEAS.	UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUN	ΙT	
504-050	516.00265	Ť	7 4,	eniu	n Plus Cer	ent		150	<del>                                     </del>		I WEAS.	8.95	1342	50	
504-120		2			urton Ligh		. ,	100	<del></del>	1		8.05	805	1	
204750			LS ABL	<u> </u>	nr chir madi	ic destir		2.00	250	† <u>-</u>	<del> </del>		000	+	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>-</del>	,		i i	,	<del> </del>		<u>.</u>		
					<del></del>			-							
507-210	890.50071	2	8 - F	locele	e <u>1497/2</u>	250		63	16		1	1.40	89	20	
509-406	890.50812	2	B Ca	lciu	a Chloride	2819/	250	5	sk	-	1	28.25	141	25	
							,		i I						
	,	1.1			,								-		
• •		Ħ			•	حو ''	,	, -							
· ·		$\top \dagger$	i.		<u> </u>			-		r	†			<u> </u>	
	1	1.	-	*	•,		•				<del> </del>			<del> </del>	
<u> </u>	-				* ·			1		2	1			T	
·	<del> </del>	+f		3	· · · · · ·	<u>~_</u> ~_			<u> </u>			·,	·	$\vdash$	
		1-1			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				+	
<del></del> -	<del>  - ,</del>	H		<u> </u>	- *	-:	-, -		<del> </del>	;.				_	
	· ·	╁┼		•			ı.	).	,	· · ·	-			<del> </del> -	
*	<u> </u>	H			-	-		-	<u> </u>		<del> </del>			+	
· · · · ·	<del> </del>	+						1	<u> </u>	-   .	1		•	┼	
	<del> </del> ,	+	-	. :			-	1	ļ	,	<u> </u>			-	
		$\perp \downarrow$	-	ř		•. •	<del> </del>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			1		·	<u> </u>	
		$\perp \perp$		<del></del>	·	<del></del>	-		¦-  - <del> </del>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	↓			<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>	Ш			<u></u> .	<u> </u>			<u> </u> 		· i		•		
			Retu Milea Char	ge	TOTALWEI	IGHT	LOAD	ED MILES	,	, ON MILES	<u>.</u> .		_		
		H			TOTAL PIE	<u> </u>	20,40	CD MILECO		,				+	
		Ш	SERV	ICE CHAF	RGE ON MATERIALS	SRETURNED	· ·	·•	, cı	J. FEET		NAMASH I			
500-207		2	B SERV	ICE CHAR	3GE	<i>!</i> .	<del>-</del> -	,		J. FEET	254	1.05	A330	00	
500-306		2		,	23,78	35	<del>-</del>	10	7	118.9	25		TORDORATIO	VED	
	<u> </u>		Char	ge .	TOTAL WEIG	нт .	ĹOAI	DED MILES	ΤÇ	N MILES		-85	Ep , 1010	W.	
No. B 1	71497	;	,-			*	CAF	RRY:FORWAR	RD TO	INVOICE	SUB-Ţ	- GONSEA	5 p	93	
· :-	<del></del>	<u> </u>	FORM	911 - R7 RF1	V 8.85	*			<u> </u>		ï	WIC	TON MAR	124	



### HALLIBURTON SERVICES

0

ПСКЕТ No. 345434—1

Duncan, Chiahoma 73538	
A Division of Halliburton Company	ORIGINA.
	- ( )   \

FORM 1906 R-11	<u> </u>		٠,		<u> </u>			, , ,	<u> </u>	- 11				
WELL NOFARM OR	LEASE NAME		,	COUNTY	,	S	TATE	CITY/	OFFSHORE L	OCATION		I	DATE	
· le	10 M 1 11	_=	117	Ma			-						4.28.9	₹
CHARGE TO	75 / 79 · 5 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	2.4	<del></del>		OWNER			-	TICKET T	YPE (CHE	CK ONE)	NITROG	ÉN JOB
11.	en de la companya de La companya de la co	$\lambda_{\lambda}$				ļ .	Down	. '	•	SERVICE		SALES	YES	NO L
ADDRESS	- All to be a second	~ ^	<del>) ( ( ) , )</del>			CONTRACTO	R	<u>.</u>		LOC	ATION		CODE	
					-	CAR	المحاير الدنتون	د کھ	•	L	1,186	eal	755	do
CITY, STATE, ZIP	,			,	-	SHIPPED VIA	·	REIGHT CH	ARGES	LOC	MOTTA	<del></del>	CODE	
<del>-</del> .				÷	•	1 th.	L	PPD L	COLLECT	Z	Une.	· 705 s	25	7.25
WELL TYPE	WELL CATEG	ORY		WELL PERMIT NO.		DELIVERED 1	g	•		<b>3</b> <sup>LOC</sup>	ATION		CODE	<del></del> ,
		,				1.	- 150 Ac)	•	• •	J	•			
TYPE AND PURPOSE	OF JOB	,		B-	_	ORDER NO.			•	REFERR	AL LOCA	TION	-	
<u> </u>	212			19, <u>17, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19, 19</u>	437	ļ	·- '							
As consideration of invoice, Upon Cu	on, the above-named Custom istomer's default in payment of applicable, but nover to exc of 20% of the amount of the	or agr	ees to pay Hall stomer's accou	burton in accord with the	rates and ter month followi	ms stated in Ha	liburton's currer which the invoi	nt price lists. co is dated,	Invoices payal Customer agn	ble NET b	y the 20 y interest	th of the fo thereon af	Bowing month after for default at the hig	date phest
foes in the amount Halliburton w FITNESS FOR A PAN (whether in contract, on their return to Halliamages.	of 20% of the amount of the arrants only title to the produ THE COURT OF OTHE tort, product libbility, bragel liburton or, at Halliburton's	unpaid RWISI 1 of w option	l account. These polics and mat E WHICH EXTE arranty or othe , to the allowa	o torms and conditions sha prials and that the same a ND BEYOND THOSE STAT revise) arising out of the nea to the customer of a	ill be governed the free from c ED IN THE IN sale or use of redit for the	d by the law of the fects in working the fects in working the fects in working the fects of the	he state where s anship and mate CEDING SENTE supplies or mate ns. In no eyent	ervices are periols. THERE NCE. Hallibur rials is expre shall Hallibur	erformed or e ARE NO WAR ton's liability saly limited to ton be liable	quipment RANTIES, and custo the raplo for special	or materi , EXPRES omer's ex acement at, incider	als are furn S OR IMPLI clusive rem of such pro ital, indirec	ished.  ED, OF MERCHANTA  edy in any cause of ducts, supplies or m  t, punitive or conse	BILITY, l action laterials quential
PRICE	SECONDARY REF	L.	, 1		<u></u>	•	UI	NITS 1	T u	NITS 2		UNIT	-	
REFERÊNCE .	OR PART NO.	C.	ACCOUNT"	. DESC	ŔIPTIC	) N .	ату '	MEA	з ату	- 1	MEÁS	PRICE	AMOUN	Ţ
رفر سيده	7	Ė	- 1	MILEAGE		· · · ·		10 100	,			<u>کے کچ</u>	27	50
301-077	-			Dans	<u> </u>	سے ور می		SVR	5-6	25/			735	00
	' \ . ·				: TD			1 60	- 6	Ž.	,,		130	23
<del>033-9/8</del>		$\vdash$	-	3-4-	<u> </u>		<del>-  </del>	<u> </u>	-	<u> </u>		-		
	, .				•	. <u></u>			<u> </u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
2/0	Oak Beast			· Pa Ton		1	, , , ,	2 EA	1.	56 1	s;	77.9	- 216	ဆ
70-	-30/.7303F	$\vdash$		<i>لوندهم درو</i> ن	<del> </del>		-		<del></del>	rei	<u> </u>	<del>/_</del> ·		
350	<del>. 890. /s3s2</del>	- '		6)613 1		<del></del>		12		<del>,  </del>			14	50
<2H	825 1230			RAFRIS	P 132		,	المتمار	ز	Ş	"		45	ರಲ
317						٠. '		- [		1		•		
		<del> </del> —		<del></del>			+		+ -	- ;	+	,	_	<del>                                     </del>
								<u>i</u>		<u>i</u> _	ļ_			<u> </u>
	,			•	•		,	ŧ						
	c.			•		5		i						
		<del> </del>		<del>- '</del>	<del></del> -			<u>i</u>	<del></del>	<del></del> -			<del> </del>	<del> </del>
						,	. '	. [		<u> </u>			,	<u> </u>
						,	•	1	Ü.,	- {	1			
	· -			•			<del>-  - '-</del>	<u> </u>				-		<del>                                     </del>
<u> </u>	·	-						<u> </u>	'	<u> </u>		-,	1.	<b></b>
	<i>.</i>			*				i		Ì				
	-			,					4	ļ				_
•		<del>                                     </del>			· · ·				-	<del>-                                    </del>			-	$\vdash$
	-			-				-		-				<u> </u>
				. ,	•	•		į		į	. ]			
-		-		•			+-	-;	+	<del>, †</del>	<del>- +  </del>			
-	ļ. <b>-</b>	<u> </u>		·		-		<u> </u>	+	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<del></del>
		L		. '	,	<u>.</u>		i i ·		<u>.                                    </u>	_	<u>.</u>		L
							•	1.		i		P		
AS PER	ATTACHED BULK	J. MA	IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	ELIVERY TICKE	T NO.	<u>-</u>	B-				<u> </u>	STATE	BAND	24/
	<del>:</del>		<del></del>	WE CERTIFY T	HAT THE FAIR	LABOR STAND	ARDS ACT OF 19	38, AS AMI	NIDED HAS B	EEN	-	~//	CORPOR CETT	50 / En
VAS JOB SATISFACTORII				COMPLIED WI FURNISHED UN	DER THIS CO	ODUCTION OF CONTRACT.	OODS AND OR	WITH RESPE	- 10 SERV# -	LES		A	MOTTON	E.
	JIPMENT, SATISFACTORY?			<u> </u>	1	a de la				•		SI D	P	COMMISS
, ,	PERSONNEL SATISFACTORY				1-1	رمربوم. بم. مجم <u>م.</u> *** الكاما الماليان	DOM OFFERS	OB		<del></del>	6	SUB	1 2 907 /g	1 1/2 1/2 °C
CUSTOMER OR	HIS AGENT (PLEASE F	RINT	7,	<u> </u>		LATTIROK	ON OPERATO	UR		4 ( .	2	WIERV	APPLICABLE ASSET ADDED ON DIVISION RANSAS	NVOICE.
x			*	HALLIBURTON APPROVAL	v .	•						·ch/l	a Kar DIVISIA.	1.
CUSTOMER OR	HIS AGENT (SIGNATU	RE)	-	- ALI NOVAL	_				· · ·				ANSAS AIN	f.

EXTRA COPY

	JOB	HALLIBURTO	N	1. Frede	<i></i>	•			
HALLIBURTON SERVICES	SUMMA	RY HALLIBURTO	N	14N	*	<u>. ) A</u>	en TK	LED ON	32112
			ELL DATA でつき		Hic	Mar	i de ma	<u> </u>	J. J.
) <u> </u>	·	_sec:Twe	72 RNG.					STATE.	MAXIMI IM D
MATION NAME	TYF	PE	-	NEW	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAXIMUM PI ALLOWABL
MATION THICKNESS.	FROM	то	CASING	- 35		14, 13°	<u> </u>	-52	
	ATERBPD.		THRING	+		<u> </u>		-	
SENT PRODUCIL BPD. W	-		OPEN HOL	E	<del></del>	124	₹ '£'	<del> </del>	SHOTS/FT.
PLETION DATEM		MUD WT	PERFORAT			72 3	<u> </u>	<del>- 5.5</del> -	
KER TYPE.		AT	PERFORAT					<del> </del>	
TOM HOLE TEMP			PERFORAT		<del></del>			<b>.</b>	-
, DATA,	TOTAL	JC JC	DB DATA			<u> </u>		· · · · ·	
TOOLS AN	D ACCESSORIES	<del>r :</del>	CALLED OF		ON LOCA		JOB STARTED		JOB COMPLETED
TYPE AND SIZE	QTY.	MAKE	DATE 4	_	DATE	4 = 5	DATE -		DATE:
AT COLLAR			TIME J	1.3.5		19.15	TIME 1/		TIME, A S & S
NT SHOE		<u> </u>			-	ONNEL ANI	D SERVICE		*
DE SHOE				f	VAME	<u> </u>	UNIT NO. &	TYPE	LOCATION
TRALIZERS S /	2 3	- Solory -		Bearlo		197	بي - 3-	<i>≨</i>	1514
PLUG Y'	i								
0		1				11: 1 5	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
KER KATELL FINTS		*							AND THE RESERVE TO THE PARTY OF
ER A	ATERIALS	1	1461	ر. بر. بون	٧.	1771	< 25	3	A 26 843
	GAL.  GAL.		DEPARTMEN DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DO DONE	N OF JOB				A, /) A	TBG/ANN,
PÄĞ BALLIŞITYPE		QŤY.	CUSTOMER RECRESENT	ATIVE.		- K	7	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>
ER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	HALLIBURT	, 'ΝĊ	i de la constante	erse of the state		COPIES:	
		CEM	ENT DATA		in i				
AGE NUMBER CEMENT	BRAND	BULK SACKED		ĄDDIĮ	nves			ÝIÉL CU:FT:	
1 marthalia	<i>*</i> 5.5	k t-	34 116	1 2	1. 1. 1				8: 2 -s
			<i>J</i> *						
25. 1. A. A.		& Jan	1/ 200	33.				/	= 24,
PRESSUR	ES IN PSI	CI	MMARY			VOLU	MFS	1	
	DISPLACEMENT_		MIMANTI — PRESLUSH⊝BI	SLGAI					
AKDOWN	MAXIMUM				i		PAD	: BEL-GAI	
	FRACTURE GRADIENT.		TREATMENT:	-			nisi	97. <b>47</b>	CORPORECEIVE
IT-IN-INSTANT	.5-MIN	15-MIN;	CEMENT SEUF			<u></u>			ECORDORATION (
HYDRAULI	C HORSEPOWER	· · ·	TOTAL VOLUM	المها ججهيب	•	1'			SEP 1
DEREDAVAILABL	RATES IN BPM	USED				REMA		Com	1 5 190
	DATESHIN BEM		بري.		1	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	g# g (g)	VVIVSE	RIG
AVERAGE	,			-	1 4 10 4			ia.	"SATIO"
PATING DISE		OVERALL						Wic	RVATION DIVISION Kansas

HALLIBURTON DIVISION

5 457 A.S.



# WORK ORDER CONTRACT AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA

	,	į	ΝV	O	AT:	AC & T	H TI	D ET I	NO.		Š	4.4	***	<i>≠</i> ⁄	ش شک	1	
3	<del>,</del> –		~-	-							=-			_	_		 _
			P	-1						_						_	_

				<del></del>		<del></del>	<del>- 11 - 1</del>	<del></del>	INVOICE	X TICKEL IVO	/	
DIST	RICT		<u> 4'                                    </u>		<del></del>		. <u>.</u>		,	DATE	128.7	<u>s'</u>
TO:	HALLIBURTO	N SERVICES		YOU ARE HEREE	BY REQUE	ESTED TO F	URNISH <b>Y</b> EC	DUIPMENT A	ND SERVIC	EMEN TO I	DELIVER A	ND OPERATE
	THE SAME AS	S AN INDEPENI	DENT CONTRAC	CTOR TO:	4	Pagence Not	· ()	March				
				PLIES, AND MATERIA	ALS FOR T	THE PURPOSI	OF SERVI	CUSTON	ER)			
		~ .i		<i>*</i>	6,0			25		3-2-5		dies
WEL	L NO	241	LEASE	- FRAN	(a, c	<del>' .</del>	SEC	<u> </u>	'TWP		RAN	IGE
<del>č</del> ići r		a	COUNTY	Magnon	ATIT		/ %	OMBIED	- A	Maca		
FIELU	):	THE		INFORMATION	WAS I		D BY TH	OWNED				
	ATION						NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	70	MAX. ALLOW. P.S.L
NAMI	IATION	<del></del>	TYF	°E		CASING			or En	64	100 - 100	1.55.2
	(NESS	<del></del>	FROM	ото	<del></del>	<u> </u>	N.	24	25 - 25	- F 15	5.25	
PACK	ER: TYPE		<del></del>	SET AT	<del></del>	LINER	ļ			·		
'TOTA	L.ĎEŘTH:		MUDIÁNE	IGHT		TUBING						
1017	- IDEA - 11-1					OPĖN HOLE	·	<del></del>	125	83	525	SHOTS/FT
BORE	HOLE			<u> </u>		DEDECT				100 - 100 -	-3 -2 × <u>.</u>	
İNITI	L PROD:	OIL	BPD, H2O	BPD, GAS	MCF	PERFORATI	ONS			<del></del>		<u> </u>
PRES	ENT PROD:	OIL	BPD: H2O	BPD, GAS	MCF	PERFORĀTI	ONS		.[			
						PERFORATI	ons				*	: : !
			_		1	······································			<del></del>		l	
	IOUS TREATM			TYPE ING [] ANNULUS [	LCASING	TUBING/A	NNU US	_ MATERIAL		FR ORDERE	D	
	To se	- 35				arn 1		**************************************			the There	
	FREE SE		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>و محرد</u> معرد			- Company	# (2) L			
		I A Property	1605 1	12/ 2/0 CC	**/	J FLAC	The Comment	- Ende f	1 Ace -	1/1/1/3		
	<del></del>		<del> : :</del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del> -	<del>.</del>			<del></del>			
<del></del>			<u>-</u>						<del>.</del>			
CUST	OMER OR HIS	AGENT WARRA	INTS THE WEL	L IS IN PROPER CO	NDITION T	O RECEIVE T	HE PRODUC	CTS, SUPPLIE	S, MATERIAL	S, AND SEF	RVICES	· 
As		above-named Custo	<del>-</del> .	THIS CONTRACT M						-		
a).	payment of Cust	omer's account by	the last day of the i	stated in Halliburton's comonth following the month	in which the	invoice is dated	Customer agn	ees to pay intere	st thereon after	default at the h	ighest lawful cor	itract rate applicable
	of 20% of the an	nount of the unpaid	n in the event it be account.	scomes necessary to emp	ploy attorney	s to enforce colle	ection of said a	eccunt, Custome	er:agrees to pay	all collection co	osts and attorne	y fees in the amoun
b)	To defend, inden any claims, liabil	nnify, release and hity, expenses, attom	old harmless Hallibu reys lees, and costs	urton, its divisions, subsidi of defense to the extent	iaries, parent permitted by	and affiliated cor law for:	npanies and th	ne officers, direc	tors, employees,	agents and ser	vants of all of th	em from and agains
	1 Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner, shall include working and royalty interest owners.						f different from	n Customer), incl	uding, but not lin	nited to, surfac	e and subsurfac	e damage. The term
	2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.											
	3. Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well); or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or restrom pollution, subsurface pressure, iosing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material.											cted with or resulting
	* .			igations of Customer prov				low shall apply	to claims or liabil	ity even if caus	sed or contribute	ed to by Halliburton's
	negligence, stric the preparation,	t liability, or the un design, manufactur	seaworthiness of a re, distribution, or m	any vessel owned, operati arketing thereof, or from	led or furnis a failure to	hed by Halliburto warn any person	n or any defe of such defec	ct, in the data, p t. Such defense	products, supplies indemnity, relea	s, materials, or se and hold ha	equipment of hi	alliburton whether in as of Customer shall
	not apply where subsidiaries, par	the claims or liab ent and affiliated co	lity are caused by mpanies, and the of	the gross negligence or ficers, directors, employee	willful misco s, agents and	nduct of Halliburi 3 servants of all c	on. The term '	"Halliburton" as	used in said Sec	ctions b) and c	shall mean Hal	liburton, its divisions
c)	That because of	f the uncertainty of	variable well condit	ions and the necessity of or service, nor the accura	relying on fa	icts and supporting	g services fur	nished by others	Halliburton is ur	able to guaran	tee the effective	ness of the products
	will use their be	est efforts in gather ising from the use of	ring such information	n and their best judgmen	nt in interpret	ing it, but Custon	ner agrees tha	t Halliburton sha	il not be liable t	or and Custom	er shall indemni	y Halliburton agains
d)	That Halliburton	warrants only title	to the products, s	upplies and materials and	d that the sa	ime are free from	n defects in w	orkmanship and	materials, THER	E ARE NO WA	RRANTIES, EX	PRESS OR IMPLIED
	cause of action	(whether in contrac	t, tort, breach of wa	HICH EXTEND BEYOND arranty or otherwise) arisi	ng out of the	sale or use of a	ny products, si	upplies or materi	als is expressly i	imited to the re	placement of su	ch products, supplies
	nunifine or consi	equential demanes		irton's option, to the allow								20,000,000,000,000,000
e)	That Customer s	shall, at its risk and	expense, attempt to	b recover any. Halliburton loss is due to the sole uits unless such damage i for loss of or damage to	equipment, to	ools or instrument	s which are lo	st in the well and	l if such equipme	ent, tools or inst	ruments Ren	EIVED Custome
	the lesser of its	replacement cost	or the cost of repa	irs unless such damage i	is caused by	the sole neglige	nce of Hallibur	ton, in the case	of equipment, to	ools or instrame	TE GRAPIA	perations, Customo
	returned to the l	anding, unless such	loss or carriage is o	auseo by the sole neglige	ence or manu	urton.		pariniting which	i cocala acally	uno anei dem	A PROPERTY OF	S 1993
1)	"			s - Consumer Protection /							SEL	3 1550
g) h)		-	• .	state where services are p modifications in this centra				n is made in writ	ing by a duly aut	horized executiv	e_officerant.Half	MONDIVISION
.,			<u>W</u>			'3					CONSERVA	Kansas
						7	ŢHAT-I Ą	IM AU THORIZET	DERSTAND THIS OF THE S	AME AS CUST	OMER'S'AGEN	l, <sup>-</sup>
			13			SIGN	ED	A re made	1 1 Free	STONER !	¥-17/	
						DATI	<u> </u>	28-23	, <u> </u>			
We ce	rtily that the Fair	Labor Standards	Act of 1938, as a	mended, has been con	notied with i	in the	72.33	0	·			
hr nanc	inou of Acode sug	ou with tespect t	a activides tritutable	ed under this contract.		TIME		A.M	l. P.M.			

RETAIN